§ v CLARKDALE-JEROME SCHOOL 2022-2023 BUS SCHEDULES
W MORNING ROUTES & SCHEDULES (as of 7/22/22)

Bus 2 Mr. Moore—ORANGE bus Bus 17 Mr. Smith—RED bus Bus 18 Mr. Collins—BLUE bus
Morning A.M. Morning A.M. Morning A.M.

Leave School 7:20 Leave School 7:18 Leave School 7:20
Douglas Rd. & 89A 7:28 251 Quail Run 7:23 Verde Heights & Apsco 7:28
Hampshire Rd. & Holly St. 7:30 Kindra Heights Dr. 7:31 Verde Heights & Gila St. 7:29
Jerome Park 7:33 Bent River Rd. & Redtail Hawk 7:36 Black Hills Dr. & Austin Way 7:34
Methodist Church 7:36 Bent River Rd. & Hillcrest Dr. 7:37 Black Hills Dr. & Cottonwood Ranch 7:36
Deception Ln. & 89A 7:36 Broadway & Park Rd. 7:41 Gale Ave. & Old Jerome Hwy. 7:37
Old Jerome Hwy. & Classic Ct. 7:43 Main St. & Sixth St. 742 2140 Susan Ave. 7:38
Old Jerome Hwy. & Minerich Rd. 7:44 Rincon Dr. & Mesquite Tr. 7:45 1440 Deborah 7:41
1831 Minerich Rd. 7:46 Fourth St. & First North St. 7:46 Lynda & Deborah 7:42
114 Yavapai Way 7:55 Third North St. & Fifth St. 747 Lisa & Lanny Ave. 7:44
Return to School 7:58 Third North St. & Seventh St. 7:48 Lanny Ave. & Richard St. 745
590 Fiesta St. 7:51 1460 W. Foy Dr. 7:46
Return to School 7:53 1391 E. Foy Dr. 7:46
Avenida Centerville & Calle Figueroa 7:49
Avenida Centerville & Calle Rosas 7:50
Bus 19 Mr. Hamlin--BLACK bus 1000 Calle Tomallo 7:50
Mingus Shadows, Mtn. Gate Avenida Padilla & Calle Rosas 7:52
Leave School 7:35 Avenida Padilla & Calle Figueroa 7:52
Mingus Shadows Dr. & Horizon Dr. 7.40 941 Calle Medina 7:53
Mingus Shadows Dr. & Sunrise Dr. 7:41 Return to school 7:57

Alfonse & Haynes Dr. 7:45

Florencia & Tia Blanca 7:46

Students should be at bus stops 5 minutes Whistle Stop Rd. & Kindrick Dr. 7:48

prior to scheduled pick-up times Miner’s Gulch & McKinnon Rd. 7:49

King Copper Rd. & Bootleg Rd. 7:52

Bootleg Rd. & McKinnon Rd. 7:53

Eagle Way & Hawk Hollow Way 7:57

Return to school 8:00




AFTERNOON ROUTES & SCHEDULES (as of 7/22/22)

Jerome, Old Jerome Hwy. Lower Clarkdale, Bent River, Old Town Black Hills, Foothills, Centerville
Afternoon P.M. Afternoon P.M. Afternoon P.M.
Leave School 2:35 Leave School 2:35 Leave School 2:35
114 Yavapai Way 2:36 Main St. Café 2:38 Calle Figueroa & Avenida Padilla 2:36
1080 Old Jerome Hwy. 2:39 590 Fiesta and Broadway 2:41 Avenida Padilla & Calle Rosas 2:37
Old Jerome Hwy. & Classic Ct. 2:39 Third North & Sixth St. 2:42 Calle Carrillo & Avenida Centerville 2:38
Old Jerome Hwy. & Minerich Rd. 2:41 First North & Fourth St. 2:45 Calle Tomallo & Avenda Centerville 2:39
1831 Minerich Rd. 2:43 Rincon & Mesquite Tr. 2:47 Calle Rosas & Avenida Centerville 2:40
Douglas Rd. & 89A 2:54 Main St. & Sixth St. 2:49 Calle Figueroa & Avenida Centerville 2:41
Hampshire Rd. & Holly St. 2:56 Broadway & Park 2:51 Lisa & Lanny Ave. 2:43
Jerome Park 2:59 Bent River Rd. & Redtail Hawk 2:53 Richard St. & Lanny Ave. 2:44
Methodist Church 3:01 Bent River Rd. & Hillcrest 2:54 1460 W. Foy Dr. 2:45
Deception Ln. & 89A 3.03 Broadway & Yuma 2:58 1391 E. Foy Dr. 2:46
Return to school 3:11 Cottonwood Youth Center 3:01 Reta & Laree 2:47
1025 N. Main St. 3:03 1440 Deborah Dr. 2:49
251 Quail Run 3:08 2140 Susan Ave. 2:53
Bus 19 Mr. Hamlin—BLACK bus Return to School 313 Black Hills & Austin Way 2:55
Black Hills Dr. & Cottonwood Ranch Rd. 2:57
Afternoon P.M. Black Hills Dr. & Airport Rd. 2:58
Leave School 2:35 CarStar 2:59
Eagle Way & Hawk Hollow Way 2:37 Verde Heights & Apsco 3:01
Alfonse & Mtn. Gate Dr. 2:40 Verde Heights & Gila 3:02
Whistle Stop Rd. & Kindrick Dr. 2:41 Return to School 3:12
Miner’s Gulch & McKinnon Rd. 2:43
Bootleg Rd. & King Copper Rd. 2:44
620 Bootleg Rd. 2:45
Lincoln & Sunrise Dr 2:56
Mingus Shadows Dr. & Horizon 2:57
Mingus Shadows Dr. & Sunrise Dr. 2:58
Return to School 3:03




